TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iSekurity, Inc.		09/06/2013	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDR Processing, LLC
Street Address:	621 17th Street, Suite 600
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80293
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3533636	SEKURE SCAN
Registration Number:	3525005	ISEKURITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303.583.8244

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Karin E. Sullivan

Address Line 1: 1515 Wynkoop Suite 600
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068255-451159
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin E. Sullivan
Signature:	/Karin E. Sullivan/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0886

3533636

L CEE OO

900266207

Date:	09/13/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=TrademarkAssignment_09062013# source=TrademarkAssignment_09062013# source=TrademarkAssignment_09062013# source=TrademarkAssignment_09062013#	page2.tif page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0887

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Assignors:

iSekurity, Inc. 24663 Mound Road Warren, MI 48091 United States

a Michigan corporation

Assignee:

IDR Processing, LLC 621 17th Street, Suite 600 Denver, CO 80293 United States

a Colorado limited liability company

TRADEMARK SUBJECT TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Trademark	SEKURE SCAN
Registration Number	
Filing Date	
Registration Date	
Register	
International Class	
Goods/Services Description: Consultation in the	
identity theft; Financial identity monitoring so	
Trademark	iSEKURITY
Trademark	
Registration Number	3,525,005
Registration Number	

WHEREAS, iSekurity, Inc. a Michigan corporation ("iSekurity"), is the owner of record of the Trademarks identified above and owns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks identified above (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee dated March 4, 2013 the Assignor wishes to assign the Trademark Rights and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, or that portion of the goodwill of the business to which the Trademark Rights pertain, as required by § 10 of the Lanham Act; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, a Colorado limited liability company, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with that portion of goodwill of the business to which the Trademark Rights pertain;

1 of 4

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in an amount mutually agreed to by the Assignor and Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and agreed, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor has transferred, assigned, and conveyed as of May 8, 2013, and hereby, transfers, assigns, and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, in the United States of America and any foreign countries, together with that portion of the goodwill associated with the business to which the Trademark Rights pertain, all common-law rights related thereto, all rights of registration, renewal, and extension, and the right to recover for claims of damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

Assignor further represent and warrant that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Trademark Assignment and to convey all right, title, and interest in the Trademark Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter the Trademark Rights to a third party; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these representations, and that Assignor and Assignor's successors, legal representatives, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, and assigns, execute and deliver such additional papers, instruments, and writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for, obtaining, and enforcing any of the Trademark Rights, including giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving the Trademark Rights and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

[signature pages to follow]

2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand on the date indicated below for this Assignment to be effective as of May 8, 2013:

	ASSIGNOR: ISEKURITY, INC.
Dated: 4/4/13	11/145
	(signature)
	Br. Matthew Brown
	(printed name)
	Title: CEO
OTATE OF WILLIAMS	
STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF OARMAN)	
person whose name is subscribed to the wit	a Notary Public, personally to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed at by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity cuted the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU foregoing is true and correct.	JRY under the laws of the State of Michigan that the
Signature <u>MAUD/SUU</u>	SEAL
Michelle Builler Notary Public of Michigan Macomb County Expires 02/13/2019 Acting in the County of	

SAID ASSIGNEE HEREBY acknowledges the aforesaid statements and accepts the aforesaid assignment, transfer, and conveyance of the Trademark Rights and the associated goodwill;

AND, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said ASSIGNEE hereunto sets its hand on the date indicated below.

Dated: 9/2/13

ASSIGNEE; IDR PROCESSING, LLC

(signature)

Jan Janis

Title: / Star Fine

4 of 4